## 508917921 12/12/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI691148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Phoenix Conveyor Belt Systems GmbH	12/12/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ContiTech Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Continental-Plaza 1	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30175	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15882856
Application Number:	14148131
Application Number:	14133091
Application Number:	13738680
Application Number:	13656439
Application Number:	13242148
Application Number:	13051634
Application Number:	12084222
Application Number:	12085094
Application Number:	10579585
Application Number:	10579276

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248202-4804

Email: patent@continental.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Gregory Adams
Address Line 1: One Continental Drive

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

PATENT REEL: 069567 FRAME: 0021

508917921

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mrs. Regina Matias	
SIGNATURE:	Mrs. Regina Matias	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment Phoenix12-12-2024-150342#page1.tiff		

source=Assignment Phoenix12-12-2024-150342#page1.tiff source=Assignment Phoenix12-12-2024-150342#page2.tiff source=Assignment Phoenix12-12-2024-150342#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069567 FRAME: 0022

Phoenix Conveyor Belt Systems GmbH	a German corporation
The state of the s	organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY
	having its principal place of business in Bad Blankenburg; GERMANY

(hereinafter Assignor(s)) is/are the owner(s) of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter the "Application(s)"):

Attorney's new docket	Application number	Grant number	Title	Grant date
2015P04084WOUS	15/882,856	10189649	CONVEYING SYSTEM	2019.01.29
2011P70091WOUS	14/148,131	9016465	CONVEYOR BELT ARRANGEMENT INCLUDING A CONVEYOR BELT HAVING A HYBRID CONDUCTOR LOOP	2015.04.28
2011P70081WOUS	14/133,091	8950575	CONVEYING ARRANGEMENT HAVING A DEVICE FOR GENERATING ELECTRIC CURRENT	2015.02.10
2010P70121WOUS	13/738,680	8891730	APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE CONNECTION OF A CONVEYOR BELT BY MEANS OF HIGH-ENERGY RAYS	2014,11.18
2010P70060WOUS	13/656,439	8983027	SYSTEM FOR THE NON-DESTRUCTIVE INSPECTION OF A CONVEYOR BELT VIA HIGH-ENERGY RADIATION	2015.03.17
2009P70079WOUS	13/242,148	9440798	CONDUCTOR LOOP, IN PARTICULAR FOR A CONVEYOR BELT	2016.09.13
2008P70145WOUS	13/051,634	8191705	CONVEYOR BELT FOR TRANSPORTING HOT MATERIAL	2012.06.05

PATENT REEL: 069567 FRAME: 0023

85,094	7954632	CONVEYOR BELT HAVING	2011.06.07
MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF		REPLACEABLE SEGMENTS	
79,585	7624857	DEVICE FOR MONITORING A CONVEYOR	2009.12.01
79,276	8149989	DEVICE FOR DESTRUCTION-FREE INSPECTION OF A	2012.04.03
	79,276	79,276 8149989	79,276 8149989 DEVICE FOR DESTRUCTION-FREE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) do hereby sell, assign and transfer to (hereinafter Assignee(s)):

ContiTech Deutschland GmbH	a German corporation
	organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY
	having its principal place of business at Continental Plaza 1, Hannover 30175; GERMANY

and its successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the above-identified application(s) and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated and claimed in all Letters Patents which are subsequently filed for and claiming priority to the original document(s).

Hereby, executed by the Assignor(s) on the dates indicated by the signature(s) below, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s), and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof, including the right to collect damages from any past infringement of such Letters Patent, the Assignor(s) sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee(s), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and the Assignor(s) further authorize the Assignee(s) to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the Assignee(s), for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee(s), its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, and the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the Assignee(s). The Assignor(s) agree to, when requested, without charge to the Assignee(s), but at the Assignee(s), expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor(s) do hereby covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor: Phoenix Conveyor Belt Systems GmbH

Signature: A Possi

Name: Dr. Andrea Preusser

Title: Head of IP ContiTech

Date: 2024-12-12

**RECORDED: 12/12/2024**